RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE GREEN TEAM TO SOLICIT DONATIONS IN SUPPORT OF THEIR OUTREACH ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING FUNTASTIC FRIDAY GOES GREEN.

WHEREAS, the Green Team Advisory Committee conducts regular programs to educate residents, students, and business owners about environmental initiatives; and

WHEREAS, these programs include the annual Funtastic Friday Goes Green; and

WHEREAS, the Green Team, as an advisory committee, is not allocated funding toward initiatives; and

WHEREAS, Green Team members wish to enhance their programs by providing attendees with free plants and other environment-supporting products; and

WHEREAS, the Green Team is seeking authorization to solicit donations to assist in providing these free products to attendees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That it authorizes the Green Team to solicit donations in support of their educational activities.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2019.
	JOSH LEVY, MAYOF	₹

Α	RESOL	UTION	OF	THE	CITY	COMMI	SSION	OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLL	YWO	OD,
FL	ORIDA,	AUTHO	DRIZI	ING T	HE GR	REEN TE	AM TO	SOL	ICIT [TANOC	ION	S IN S	UPPC	DRT
O	F THEIR	OUTRE	EACH	H ACT	IVITIE	S, INCLU	JDING I	FUN [.]	TASTI	C FRII	YAC	GOES	GRE	EN.

ATTEST:	
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC, CITY CLERK	

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY for the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

DOUGLAS R. GONZALES, CITY ATTORNEY